
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH ABODE SERVICES TO 

PROVIDE HOUSING LOCATOR AND CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, FOR THE 
TERM JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2023, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

$3,563,088 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the Human Services Agency (HSA) released a Request for 

Proposals (RFP) on June 19, 2019 for Housing Locator and Case Management (HLCM) 

services, and Abode Services was selected to continue to provide HLCM services 

based on its performance under the existing contract and history of providing HLCM 

services with documented successful outcomes; and 

 
WHEREAS, HLCM services contribute to San Mateo County’s Strategic Plan to 

End Homelessness, which was developed in 2016 and allows for the creation of a 

unified system, investment in best practices and reorientation of the homeless system 

towards a housing crisis response; and 

 

WHEREAS, since 2016, Abode Services has been implementing best practices 

to address the challenges of high costs for housing and provides case management 

services to help homeless individuals and families in San Mateo County engage with 

landlords and retain housing due to the current challenges in the housing market; and 

 
WHEREAS, housing locator services help San Mateo County maximize 

utilization of housing intervention resources for homeless households, such as the 



Housing Readiness Program vouchers, permanent supportive housing, and homeless 

outreach efforts; and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance an agreement, reference to which is hereby made for 

further particulars, whereby Abode Services shall provide housing locator and case 

management service for the term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023, for an amount 

not to exceed $3,563,088; and 

 
WHEREAS, your Board has been presented with a form of said agreement, has 

examined as to both form and content and desires to enter into the agreement. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board 

shall attest the President signature thereto. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Human Services Agency 

or designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s 

maximum fiscal obligation by no more the $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the 

contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the 

current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


